Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS52873025    page 1
November 18, 2025 2:24 PM
Interactive Menu
•	 Dimensional Details page 1
•	 Ordering Information page 2
•	 Dimensional and Mounting Details page 3

PS52873025    page 2
November 18, 2025 2:24 PM
Order Information
NOTE: A complete fixture order requires a selection entry for Brand, Family, Model, Power Configuration, Color, CCT, CRI, Optic, Light Head Cable (DC), Voltage,
Control, Mount Configuration, Power Cable (AC), Options, Packaging, & International Option.
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: EPH-LS-08-0320L-BLK-40-70-1S-C04-HV-LB-LY-A00-HEG-BP-ST
Brand Family Model Power
Configuration Color CCT CRI Optic Light Head Cable (DC)
Brand Family Model
Power
Configuration Color³ CCT CRI Optic4 Light Head Cable (DC)6
EPH = Ephesus, Standard
TAA=Trade Agreements Act¹
LS = Lumasport 08 = 8 Optics 0320L = 320W
Local Power²
0640L = 640W
Local Power²
BLK = Black
WHT = White
40 = 4000K
57 = 5700K
70 = 70 CRI
80 = 80 CRI
1S	 = NEMA 3	 |  17.5	 |  33.3
2S	 = NEMA 3	 |  21.9	 |  40.2
3S	 = NEMA 3	 |  25.4	 |  45.7
4S	 = NEMA 4	 |  36.0	 |  64.4
5S	 = NEMA 5	 |  46.6	 |  82.6
7F5	= NEMA 7	 |  72.5	 |  131.0
C04 = 4ft Cable, Standard
C107 = 10ft Cable, Catwalk
Bracket
Notes:
(1)Only product configurations with
this designated prefix are built to be
compliant with the Trade Agreements
Act of 1979 (TAA). Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components
shipped separately may be separately

PS52873025    page 7
November 18, 2025 2:24 PM
Ordering Information for Accessories
NOTE: A complete accessory order requires a selection entry for Brand, Accessory, Option.
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: EPH-HRDM34-025
Brand Accessory Option
Brand Accessory Option Intended Use
EPH = Ephesus EXTPLT = Extension Plate¹ 025 = .25in
050 = .5in
200 = 2.0in
Extension Plate Kit to mount to structures .25In, .5In, or
2.00In thick. Designed to be used with the LUMASPORT 8,
LUMADAPT 8, LUMASPORT 8 PRISM luminaires only.
DVGBRD = Diving Board² Diving Board to mount to 2in x 4in steel cross arms.
Designed to be used with the LUMASPORT 8, LUMASPORT
16, LUMASPORT 8 PRISM luminaires only.
HRDM58 = Mounting Hardware  5/8in diameter 050 = .375in - .50in Range of Clamping Thickness³
200 = 2in Clamping Thickness³
HRDM58-050: .375-.500in clamping thickness, Use for
Extension Plate (EXTPLT) or other flat surfaces drilled for
5/8in hardware
HRDM58-200:  2.00in clamping thickness, use for 2in x 4in
Cross arms that are drilled for 5/8in hardware
HRDM34 = Mounting Hardware 3/4in diameter 025 = .25in4
075 = .75in4
200 = 2in4
HRDM34-025: .25-.50in clamping thickness, use for diving
board (DVGBRD) or other flat surfaces drilled for 3/4in
hardware
HRDM34-075: .50-.75in clamping thickness,  flat surfaces
drilled for 3/4in hardware
HRDM34-200: 2.00in clamping thickness, use for 2in x 4in
Cross arms that are drilled for 3/4in hardware
Notes:
(1) Additional mounting fastener hardware kit needed to
attach a fixture to the EXTPLT = Extension Plate